Buckeye State Bank Phone: (614) 796-4747



9494 WEDGEWOOD BLVD. • POWELL, OH 43065 • WWW.JOINBSB.COM

PRESS RELEASE

Buckeye State Bank Announces Move To Perrysburg, Ohio As Construction On New State Of the Art Branch Begins In May

Powell, Ohio: Buckeye State Bank is pleased to announce construction on a new state of the art branch in Perrysburg, Ohio. The groundbreaking ceremony will be held Friday, May 14, 2021 at 12pm (est) in front of the Perrysburg Costco off of Eckel Junction Rd.

To prepare for this move, the branch located at 3425 Briarfield Boulevard, Suite 100 in Maumee will close at the end of business on Friday, July 30, 2021. To continue uninterrupted banking services, Buckeye State Bank will open a temporary location at 1110 Levis Commons Blvd, Perrysburg, OH 43551 effective Monday, August 2, 2021.

"We are thrilled to begin construction of our new Perrysburg office," said Shawn Keller, President and CEO of Buckeye State Bank. "The development and building of this exciting office is a representation of our successful expansion into the northwest Ohio market. We are very grateful to our clients and the community for having received us with open arms and are anxious to make this investment into Perrysburg. The in-branch banking experience for our clients will be a perfect complement to the high-touch delivery of our exciting products and services offerings."

Northwest Market President, Kevin Rahe added, "Buckeye State Bank is excited for our clients and the community to experience the new Perrysburg facility. It will truly be an experience, combining the latest technology with our friendly community bank atmosphere."

Headquartered in Powell, Ohio in Delaware County, Buckeye State Bank ("Buckeye") is an employee-owned community bank dedicated to providing local service with easy-to-use products and services. With assets of approximately \$245 million, Buckeye State Bank has been one of the fastest growing banks in the country over the last 7 years since its formation through the purchase of Citizens Bank of DeGraff, which was founded and chartered in 1885. Buckeye serves the consumer and small business banking needs for the communities of Logan, Franklin, Delaware, Wood, Union and Lucas counties. To learn more, visit www.joinbsb.com



